# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		03/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.
Street Address:	3800 West 143rd Street
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0437420	DIMETCOTE
Registration Number:	0657008	DIMETCOTE
Registration Number:	0735176	NU-KLAD
Registration Number:	0927685	AMERCOAT
Registration Number:	0945066	TIDEGUARD
Registration Number:	0989483	TIDEGUARD
Registration Number:	1186303	ABC
Registration Number:	1256503	AMERLOCK
Registration Number:	1695686	MEGAFLON
Registration Number:	1985974	PSX
Registration Number:	2110999	PSX
Registration Number:	2134839	PSX
Registration Number:	2245636	EXPECT MORE FROM THE LEADER

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0197** 

900079876

Registration Number:	2823609	EPOK	
Registration Number:	3012577	AMERSHIELD	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA 060791:753
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
Signature:	/lgb/
Date:	06/21/2007

#### Total Attachments: 18

source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page1.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page2.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page3.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page4.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page5.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page6.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page7.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page8.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page9.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page10.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page11.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page12.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page13.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page14.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page15.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page16.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page17.tif source=Assignment Ameron International Corporation#page18.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 245 South Los Robles Avenue, Pasadena, California 91101-2894, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademark[s] registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

#### (Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3800 West 143<sup>rd</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44111, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and the registration[s] thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark[s] and registration[s] thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark[s].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 23 day of March 2007

AMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

Executive Vice President

[Title]

#### CALIFORNIA NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )  STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) SS:	
j i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
COUNTY OF Los Angeles )	•
On this 23rd day of March 2007, before me Christine S. Garcia personally appeared Gary Wagner personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereto set my hand and affixed my official seal on the date set forth above.	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER  INDIVIDUAL(S)  X CORPORATE Executive Vice President OFFICER(S)  PARTNER(S)  ATTORNEY-IN-FACT  TRUSTEE(S)  SUBSCRIBING WITNESS  GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR  OTHER:
My Compignion cypings Project 21 2000	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)  Ameron International Corporation
My Commission expires April 21, 2009  (NOTARIAL SEAL)  CHRISTINE S. GARCIA Commission # 156364 Notary Public - Colifor Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr 21.	12 <b>(</b> 16 <del>ž</del>
ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information of the i	ation requested below is OPTIONAL, it
THIS CERTIFICATE Title or Type of Do	Document Date of Document an Names Above

**ASSIGNOR** 

### SCHEDULE

DIMETCOTE (Stylized)	No. 437420	Dated: March 23, 1948
DIMETCOTE	No. 657008	Dated: January 14, 1958
NU-KLAD	No. 735176	Dated: July 31, 1962
AMERCOAT	No. 927685	Dated: Janaury 25, 1972
TIDEGUARD	No. 945066	Dated: October 17, 1972
TIDEGUARD	No. 989483	Dated: July 30, 1974
ABC	No. 1186303	Dated: January 19, 1982
AMERLOCK	No. 1256503	Dated: November 8, 1983
MEGAFLON	No. 1695686	Dated: June 23, 1992
PSX	No. 1985974	Dated: July 9, 1996
PSX	No. 2110999	Dated: November 4, 1997
PSX	No. 2134839	Dated: February 3, 1998
EXPECT MORE FROM THE LEADER	No. 2245636	Dated: May, 18, 1999
EPOK	No. 2823609	Dated: March 16, 2004
AMERSHIELD	No. 3012577	Dated: November 8, 2005

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

DIMETCOTE (Stylized)

No. 437420 Dated: March 23, 1948

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

May 18, 2007

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

DIMETCOTE

No. 657008 Dated: January 14, 1958

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

`[Corporate Seal]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

NU-KLAD

No. 735176

Dated: July 31, 1962

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Assistant Secretary [Title]

May 18, 2007
[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

AMERCOAT

No. 927685

Dated: Janaury 25, 1972

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Lita Bugstrom
Assistant Secretary [Title]

14 18 ,2007 [Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

TIDEGUARD

No. 945066 Dated: October 17, 1972

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

TIDEGUARD

No. 989483

Dated: July 30, 1974

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Pita Bergstrom
Assistant Searctory [Title]

[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

ABC

No. 1186303

Dated: January 19, 1982

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Pila Deystrom
Assistant Sairelary [Title]

[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

AMERLOCK

No. 1256503 Dated: November 8, 1983

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

MEGAFLON

No. 1695686

Dated: June 23, 1992

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Pita Bergstrom
Assistant Secretary [Title]

May 18,2007
[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

PSX

No. 1985974

Dated: July 9, 1996

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

Lita Direction
Assistant Secretary[Title]

May 18, 2007 [Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

PSX

No. 2110999

Dated: November 4, 1997

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Rita Bugstrom
ASSISTENT Secretary [Title]

May 18,2007
[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

PSX

No. 2134839

Dated: February 3, 1998

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Cita Beigstrom
Assistant Sairctory [Title]

May 18 2007 [Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

EXPECT MORE FROM THE LEADER No. 2245636 Dated: May, 18, 1999

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By Rita Bugstrom
Assistant Secretary [Title]

May 18, 2007
[Date]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

EPOK

No. 2823609 Dated: March 16, 2004

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

ALLAN S. PILSON

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

DENNIS S. PRAHL

MARY A. MOY

NADIA K. DROUMBANIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry LLP, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

AMERSHIELD

No. 3012577 Dated: November 8, 2005

PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 06/21/2007